TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM474608

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SLUGTERRAINEA PRODUCTIONS INC.		12/30/2017	Corporation: CANADA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
NERDS CORPS PROPERTIES INC.	12/30/2017	Corporation: CANADA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	NERDS CORPS PROPERTIES INC.		
Street Address:	380 West 5th Avenue		
City:	Vancouver		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V5Y 1J5		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4863431	SLUGTERRA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com **Correspondent Name:** Jonathan D. Reichman

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16155/259576
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Reichman
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan D. Reichman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0737

900451302

Total Attachments: 5 source=Confirmation of Trademark Ownership by Merger NerdCorp 30 December#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Ownership by Merger NerdCorp 30 December#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Ownership by Merger NerdCorp 30 December#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Trademark Ownership by Merger NerdCorp 30 December#page4.tif

source=Confirmation of Trademark Ownership by Merger NerdCorp 30 December#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0738

[UNITED STATES]

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP BY MERGER

THIS CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP BY MERGER

("Confirmation") is made this 30 day of December, 2017, by NERD CORPS PROPERTIES

INC., a British Columbia corporation, with a principal place of business at 380 West 5th Avenue,

Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Y 1J5 ("NERD CORPS").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Certificates of Amalgamation attached hereto (in copy form)

as Exhibit "A", ADAMANTIUM PRODUCTIONS (III) INC., LOTSA THUNDER

PRODUCTIONS INC., SCARE SCHOOL PRODUCTIONS (IV) INC., SCARE SCHOOL

PRODUCTIONS (V) INC., KMM PRODUCTIONS INC., BUNNY, SQUIRREL AND GULL

PRODUCTIONS INC., BUNNY, SQUIRREL AND GULL PRODUCTIONS (II) INC.,

SLUGTERRAINEA PRODUCTIONS INC., and SLUGTERRAINEA PRODUCTIONS (II)

INC., each a British Columbia corporation, with a principal place of business at 380 West 5th

Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Y 1J5 (collectively, the "Merging Parties"), each

merged into NERD CORPS; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the foregoing merger, NERD CORPS became the sole and

exclusive owner of any and all assets and property belonging to each of the Merging Parties.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that as a result of the

foregoing merger, NERD CORPS is the sole and exclusive owner of any and all right, title and

interest held by each of the Merging Parties at the time of merger in and to any and all

trademarks (collectively, the "Marks"), including but limited to all common law rights in and to

the Marks, including without limitation, any of the Marks identified in Exhibit "B" attached

÷ () ÷

TRADEMARK

: 006332 FRAME: 073

REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0739

[UNITED STATES]

hereto, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which each of the Marks is used an which is symbolized thereby.

NERD CORPS PROPERTIES INC.

By:

Name: Anne Lo

Title: EYP

-2-

Exhibit "A"

-3-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0741

Number: BC1147220



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that ADAMANTIUM PRODUCTIONS (III) INC., incorporation number BC0999437, and BUNNY, SQUIRREL AND GULL PRODUCTIONS (II) INC., incorporation number BC0976319, and BUNNY, SQUIRREL AND GULL PRODUCTIONS INC., incorporation number BC0948126, and KMM PRODUCTIONS INC., incorporation number BC0949724, and LOTSA THUNDER PRODUCTIONS INC., incorporation number BC0954770, and NERD CORPS PROPERTIES INC., incorporation number BC1080954, and SCARE SCHOOL PRODUCTIONS (IV) INC., incorporation number BC0986234, and SCARE SCHOOL PRODUCTIONS (V) INC., incorporation number BC1019674, and SLUGTERRAINEA PRODUCTIONS (II) INC., incorporation number BC0983362, and SLUGTERRAINEA PRODUCTIONS INC., incorporation number BC0905630 were amalgamated as one company under the name NERD CORPS PROPERTIES INC. on December 30, 2017 at 12:01 AM Pacific

ELECTRONIC CERTIFICATE

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia On December 30, 2017

CAROL PREST

Registrar of Companies
Province of British Columbia
Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0742

Exhibit "B"

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Registered Owner	Title of Work	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Reg. Date
Slugterrainea	Slugterra	4863431	USA	2015-12-01
Productions Inc.				